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2021 Lodge Officers 

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 964-1039 

 E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com 
 

Senior Warden:  James Arend, P.M.  

 Phone:  (562) 947-6934 

 E-Mail: duedmann@verizon.net 
 

 

Treasurer: Ben Carr Ben Carr 

 Mobile: (7142) 414-8270714) 414-8270  

 E-Mail: carrtax77@gmail.com carrtax77@gmail.com 
 

Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 714-3180 

 E-mail: b.booth5860@gmail.com  
 

Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M. 

 Home: (562) 863-0319   Cell: (562) 980-2281  

 E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com 
 

 Junior Deacon: Larry Orozco 

 Phone: (562) 445-7065 

 E-mail: umpireonfire@gmail.com 
 

 Marshal: Michael Heist  

 Mobile: (562) 879-7230 

             E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com 
 

Senior Steward: Sam Choi  

 Mobile: (818) 770-4379 

             E-Mail: tamjinchoi@gmail.com 
 

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte 

 Mobile: (562) 826-6621 

 E-mail:  
 

Tiler: Michael Wittig 

 Phone: (562) 868-8872   Cell: (562) 833-5157 

             E-mail: 

 

 

 
 

Inspector - 646th  District: Max Rush, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 412-0501 

 E-Mail: mrjr5860@gmail.com 

mailto:pantherpatton38x@aol.com
mailto:duedmann@verizon.net
mailto:carrtax77@gmail.com
mailto:b.booth5860@gmail.com
mailto:garymi2@gmail.com
mailto:umpireonfire@gmail.com
mailto:lupinetiger@yahoo.com
mailto:tamjinchoi@gmail.com
mailto:dmuller@verizon.net


 Page 3 

GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR 

 

    

 

 

July 2021   
 

 Thurs. 1
st
 - Officers meeting, 7:00 pm 

 

 Mon. 5
th

 - Board meeting, 7:00 pm 
 

 Thurs. 8
th

 - Dinner 6:30 pm / Stated meeting, 7:30 pm 
                      

 Thurs. 15
th

 - To be announced 
 

 Thurs. 22
nd

 - To be announced    
 

 Thurs. 29
th

 - To be announced                           

 

                        

 

*August 2021   
 

 Mon. 2
nd

 - Board meeting, 7:00 pm 
 

 Thurs. 5
th

 - To be announced 
 

 Thurs. 12
th

 - Dinner 6:30 pm / Stated meeting, 7:30 pm 

 

 Thurs. 19
th

 - To be announced 
                     

 Thurs. 26
th

 - To be announced 

  

 

*August calendar, is for reference only and subject to change 
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    July Stated Meeting Dinner           

 
 

            Please make your dinner reservations by Monday, 

June 5th, 2020 by 5 p.m.  RSVP Information - Please call 

(562) 863-9101 – and Leave a message to our Secretary.  

 

                                          Menu 

Since this our first Stated meeting and dinner after a 

year and a half, at the time of printing don’t have all the 

details... 

As soon as we have any update(s), we will post them at our 

web site. 

Please check at: www.gtn273.com/trestelboard.htm 

 

 

 

 

 

          * SICKNESS AND DISTRESS * 

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing 

Home, or incapacitated in any way. 

http://www.gtn273.com/
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Happy Independence Day! 

 

A little change in our plan the first Thursday July 1 of the month 

will be a meeting and a setting of the rest of our Masonic year with 

the officers, The second Thursday July 8 will be our stated and 

happy to say we will be fully open for everyone to join us.  

 

Vaccination cards are no longer required but you can still wear a 

mask if you like and hand sanitizer will be at the lodge if needed.  

 

We look forward to seeing all our families and friends back at 

Lodge and cannot wait to start getting back to degrees we have a lot 

of people on standby and we also would like our candidates to start 

coming into Lodge for work so we can continue on proficiencies. 

 

Our Job’s Daughters and Rainbow Girls are having their firework 

booth again this year so if you can help them work it let them know 

and/or get your fireworks and help support them.  

 

I wish you all a safe and fun Fourth of July and as we head into 

summer fun looking forward to seeing you back in Lodge and at 

our events to talk, laugh and share what we all have been doing 

 

 

Fraternity, 

 

 

Mark Patton PM, HA 

Worshipful Master 

 

 

 

From the East 
Mark Patton                         

Worshipful Master 
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Brethren, 

As a reminder, all of the dues cards have been sent out for all 

members that have paid their 2021 dues. If you have paid your dues 

and have not received your dues cards please contact me so we can 

identify the issue. You can either leave a message on the lodge 

phone number, 562-863-9101 or e-mail me at 

b.booth5860@gmail.com. If leaving a voicemail please leave your 

full name and phone number so I have the information I need in 

order to contact you back.  

In an effort to keep our accounts up to date we will be sending out 

letters to all members that are behind in their due payments.  

Thank you to everyone that sent me their address corrections. There 

has been much less returned mail. Keeping everything up to date is 

a work in progress so please continue to send me your address 

changes in writing either by e-mail or regular mail. If you have 

updated your contact information in IMember please also send it to 

me in writing so that I can update our Trestleboard mailing list.  

I look forward to seeing everyone in person again when the lodge 

opens up. 

Fraternally, 

 

Bill Booth, PM  

Secretary 

 

From the Secretary 
                    Bill Booth 

 

 

mailto:b.booth5860@gmail.com
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Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk 

Alexander, David J. * 

Alexander, David R* 

Ankenbauer, William. 

Arend, James 

Berg, Charles M. 

Bohn, Hans F. 

Booth, William M. 

Colon, Felix * 

Cowart Jr., Joseph W. 

Earl, Richard G. 

Easley, Ronald T. 

Eichen, Doug 

Evans, Rick A.* 

Gerken, Gary D. 

Gillespie, Frank 

Grubb, Joseph Jr. * 

Gustafson, Warren * 

Iverson, Gary 

Kidder, David W. 

Kirklin, Robert B. * 

Lee Jr., Robert E. 

MacCallum,M. David 

MacDonald, Brett * 

Masson, John P. 

McAdam, Theodore 

McAdams, Richard 

1986 

1998  

1994  

2015 

1972 

1974 

2010 

1972 

1974 

75/80/81/82 

1975 

1987/1993  

1991 

1995 

1986/1987/2000  

2016 

1969  

2009 

1979 

2004/2008 

1971 

1978 

1989/1997  

1988 

2002/2003 

1986/1987 

McWilliams, Ivan S. 

Miller, Everett E. 

Miller, George C. 

Mitchell, Robert R. 

Nighswonger, James  

Noble, Douglas A. 

Ogden, Charles J.* 

Palmer, John M. * 

Patronas, Joseph E. 

Patton, Mark F.  

Perry, James 

Pool, Roy * 

Quimby, Isaac W Jr. * 

Ricarte Romeo E. * 

Roberts, D. Dale 

Rodriguez, George 

Rose, Charles D. 

Sanderson, Wallace* 

Swanston, David III 

Thompson, James R. 

Tripler, William * 

Watson, Carl F. 

Weathers, Daryl L. 

Williams, Gordon L. Sr. 

Winford Mike T.  

1976 

91/93/94/99/03/06  

1982 

1983/2016 

1994/2005  

1983 

2001/2002 

1974  

2017/2019/2020 

2016/2018 

2000 

1973/1999  

1986 

1989/2001 

1972 

1989 

1990 

1975/1980  

76/87/88/01/02/13/14 

1984 

1984/1991  

1971 

1986 

1969/1985/1987  

1988/2011/2012  

 

 

 

 *Affiliated 
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