GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK LODGE # 273



Stated Meeting 2nd Thursday of each month

Dinner: 6:30 p.m. – Meeting: 7:30 p.m.

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No.273

12345 Rosecrans Ave Norwalk, CA 90650-5053

Main: (562) 863-9101 - Hall Rental: (562) 863-9061

www.gtn273.com

JULY 2021 TRESTLEBOARD

2021 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton, P.M.

Phone: (562) 964-1039

E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com

Senior Warden: James Arend, P.M. **Phone:** (562) 947-6934

E-Mail: duedmann@verizon.net

Treasurer: Ben Carr

Mobile: (7142) 414-8270

E-Mail: carrtax77@gmail.com

Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M. **Phone:** (562) 714-3180

E-mail: b.booth5860@gmail.com

Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M.

Home: (562) 863-0319 Cell: (562) 980-2281

E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com

Junior Deacon: Larry Orozco **Phone:** (562) 445-7065

E-mail: umpireonfire@gmail.com

Marshal: Michael Heist

Mobile: (562) 879-7230

E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com

Senior Steward: Sam Choi Mobile: (818) 770-4379

E-Mail: tamjinchoi@gmail.com

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte

Mobile: (562) 826-6621

E-mail:

Tiler: Michael Wittig

Phone: (562) 868-8872 **Cell:** (562) 833-5157

E-mail:

Inspector - 646th District: Max Rush, P.M.

Phone: (562) 412-0501

E-Mail: mrjr5860@gmail.com

GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR



July 2021

- Thurs. 1st Officers meeting, 7:00 pm
- Mon. 5th **Board meeting**, 7:00 pm
- Thurs. 8th **Dinner** 6:30 pm / **Stated meeting,** 7:30 pm
- Thurs. 15th To be announced
- Thurs. 22nd To be announced
- Thurs. 29th To be announced

*August 2021

- Mon. 2nd **Board meeting**, 7:00 pm
- Thurs. 5th To be announced
- Thurs. 12th **Dinner** 6:30 pm / **Stated meeting**, 7:30 pm
- Thurs. 19th To be announced
- Thurs. 26th To be announced

^{*}August calendar, is for reference only and subject to change



July Stated Meeting Dinner

Please make your dinner reservations by Monday, June 5th, 2020 by 5 p.m. RSVP Information - Please call (562) 863-9101 - and Leave a message to our Secretary.

Menu

Since this our first Stated meeting and dinner after a year and a half, at the time of printing don't have all the details...

As soon as we have any update(s), we will post them at our web site.

Please check at: www.gtn273.com/trestelboard.htm

* SICKNESS AND DISTRESS *

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing Home, or incapacitated in any way.



From the East

Mark Patton Worshipful Master

Happy Independence Day!

A little change in our plan the first Thursday July 1 of the month will be a meeting and a setting of the rest of our Masonic year with the officers, The second Thursday July 8 will be our stated and happy to say we will be fully open for everyone to join us.

Vaccination cards are no longer required but you can still wear a mask if you like and hand sanitizer will be at the lodge if needed.

We look forward to seeing all our families and friends back at Lodge and cannot wait to start getting back to degrees we have a lot of people on standby and we also would like our candidates to start coming into Lodge for work so we can continue on proficiencies.

Our Job's Daughters and Rainbow Girls are having their firework booth again this year so if you can help them work it let them know and/or get your fireworks and help support them.

I wish you all a safe and fun Fourth of July and as we head into summer fun looking forward to seeing you back in Lodge and at our events to talk, laugh and share what we all have been doing

Fraternity,

Mark Patton PM, HA Worshipful Master



From the Secretary

Bill Booth

Brethren,

As a reminder, all of the dues cards have been sent out for all members that have paid their 2021 dues. If you have paid your dues and have not received your dues cards please contact me so we can identify the issue. You can either leave a message on the lodge phone number, 562-863-9101 or e-mail me at b.booth5860@gmail.com. If leaving a voicemail please leave your full name and phone number so I have the information I need in order to contact you back.

In an effort to keep our accounts up to date we will be sending out letters to all members that are behind in their due payments.

Thank you to everyone that sent me their address corrections. There has been much less returned mail. Keeping everything up to date is a work in progress so please continue to send me your address changes in writing either by e-mail or regular mail. If you have updated your contact information in IMember please also send it to me in writing so that I can update our Trestleboard mailing list.

I look forward to seeing everyone in person again when the lodge opens up.

Fraternally,

Bill Booth, PM Secretary

Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. *	1986	McWilliams, Ivan S.	1976
Alexander, David R*	1998	Miller, Everett E.	91/93/94/99/03/06
Ankenbauer, William.	1994	Miller, George C.	1982
Arend, James	2015	Mitchell, Robert R.	1983/2016
Berg, Charles M.	1972	Nighswonger, James	1994/2005
Bohn, Hans F.	1974	Noble, Douglas A.	1983
Booth, William M.	2010	Ogden, Charles J.*	2001/2002
Colon, Felix *	1972	Palmer, John M. *	1974
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.	1974	Patronas, Joseph E.	2017/2019/2020
Earl, Richard G.	75/80/81/82	Patton, Mark F.	2016/2018
Easley, Ronald T.	1975	Perry, James	2000
Eichen, Doug	1987/1993	Pool, Roy *	1973/1999
Evans, Rick A.*	1991	Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *	1986
Gerken, Gary D.	1995	Ricarte Romeo E. *	1989/2001
Gillespie, Frank	1986/1987/2000	Roberts, D. Dale	1972
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *	2016	Rodriguez, George	1989
Gustafson, Warren *	1969	Rose, Charles D.	1990
Iverson, Gary	2009	Sanderson, Wallace*	1975/1980
Kidder, David W.	1979	Swanston, David III	76/87/88/01/02/13/14
Kirklin, Robert B. *	2004/2008	Thompson, James R.	1984
Lee Jr., Robert E.	1971	Tripler, William *	1984/1991
MacCallum,M. David	1978	Watson, Carl F.	1971
MacDonald, Brett *	1989/1997	Weathers, Daryl L.	1986
Masson, John P.	1988	Williams, Gordon L. Sr.	1969/1985/1987
McAdam, Theodore	2002/2003	Winford Mike T.	1988/2011/2012
McAdams, Richard	1986/1987		

^{*}Affiliated

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No. 273
Secretary's Office: (562) 863-9101
12345 Rosecrans Avenue
Norwalk, CA 90650-5053
Return Service Requested